TESTATOR

Mealing, Jonathan
Mealing, Lucretia
Means, Margaret
Medcalf, Benjamin
Meggs, William
Meek, Ann A.
Megginson, Andrew J.
Meincke, J. C.
Mejat, Geanty
Melson, Nancy
Melton, Evander
Melton, John
Melton, Robert
Melton, Robert
Melton, Thomas
Melton, Thompson
Melton, William Allen
Melvin, Scarborough
Mendenhall, Ann B.
Mendenhall, Eli
Menefee, Albert
Menifee, Tatum
Mentzar, Jonas
Meriwether, Joseph
Meriwether, Zachy
Merrell, Laura A.
Merrett, James
Merrill, Jonathan
Merrill, Lemuel
Merrissey, Michael
Merritt, Gabriel
Merritt, Thomas
Mervino, Elen C.
Mervino, Elizabeth
Meslier, Augustine Eliz.
Messer, John
Mestaye, Michael
Metcalf, Andrew
Methvin, Levi

Meux, Richard
Micholson, Malcksie
Middlebroocks, Thomas J.
Middleton, A. W.
Middleton, Greenberry
Middleton, John
Middleton, William
Milam, Almon G.
Milam, Benjamin
Milam, James W.
Milam, John

Milam, Jordan

COUNTY

Lowndes
Lowndes
Greene
Baldwin
St. Clair
Tuscaloosa
Clarke
Wilcox
Mobile
Dallas
Lowndes
5t Clair
Washington
Washington
Perry
Greene
Perry
Baldwin
Wilcox
Wilcox
Chambers
Chambers
Lauderdale
Greene
Greene
Autauga
Tuscaloosa
Lauderdale
Macon
Mobile
Montgomery
Talladega
Montgomery
Montgomery
Mobile
Jackson
Greene
Madison
Madison
Madison
Lauderdale
Ipe
Montgomery
Jackson
Madison
Monroe
Iawrence
Tallapoosa
Talladega
Madison
Tallapoosa
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WHERE FOUND

Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Deeds
Wills
PR L
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
RE €
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Reports
Wills 1
Wills k4
Records
Wills 3
Wills &
W&I B
Wills L
Wills 3
Wills 2
Records
Wills A
Deeds B
PR 13
FR 3
Wills B
Wills A
Wills 5
Records
PR 2
W&D F
I&W C
Wills 1
Wills B
PR 8
Wills 1

QuHON ForFrmaoa

mowHWWWO EE = >0

1838-18k4

1823-1826

1859-1870

1867-1898

1863-1887
1861-1881
1818-1823
1861-1867
1866-1880
1838-1866
1839-1845
1831-1839
1838-1866

TESTATOR

Miles,
Miles,
Miles,
Miles,
Miles,
Miles,

David
George
Jacob
Jacob
Robert
William P.

Milford, Robert
Millard, Nathaniel
Millender, William

Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,
Miller,

Abijah
Benjamin
Charles
David M.
David R.
Elijah
Eliza
Henry
Henry
Henry
Israel
Jacob
James
James
John
John H.
Margaret
Martin
Mary
Mary
George Poe
R' Mt

SU HO
Susan M.
Thomas
William
William
William
William E.

Milligan, Hugh

Millo,
Mills,
Mills,
Mills,
Mills,
Mills,
Mills,
Mills,
Mills,
Mills,
Milner,
Milner,

Vincent
Abner B.
Augustus L.
BenJjamin
Jacob
James
James
John
Peter
William
John
William

COUNTY
Pike

Dallas

Jefferson
Jefferson
Mobile
Lowndes
Russell
Dallas
Autauga
Wilcox
lawrence

- Sumter

Tuscaloosa

‘Mobile

Perry
Mobile
Henry
Madison
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Dallas
Mobile
Mobile
Montgomery
Jefferson
Madison
Madison
Madison
Mobile
Tauderdale
Madison
Mobile
Pike
Calhoun
Chambers
Perry
Sumter
Mobile
Mobile
Montgomery
Henry
Montgomery
Jefferson
Tuscaloosa
Tuscaloosa
Russell
Tuscaloosa
Coosa
Tallapoosa
Tallapoosa
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b

Wills
Wills
Deeds
Wills
Wills

Wills
Wills

A
A
1
L
e

Wills B

2
A

Reports

Wills
I&W A
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
OCR N
PR 15
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Deeds
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Loose
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
OCR P
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
W&OCR
Wills
Wills

5

1
3
3
A
3

2
3
2
B
2
3
L
1
1
1
1
3
B
2}
3
B
1-
A
1
3
1
2
2
1
3
3
1
1
2
1
1

2

1845-1862
1821-1849
1818-1828
1818-1840
1837-1857
1830-1859
1850-1873
1821-18L49
1834-1838
1855-1870
1850-1857
1828-1851
1858-1865
1857-1870
1821-1855
1857-1870
1862-1864
1850-1853
1837-1857
1857-1870
1837-1857
1850-1871
1837-1857
1857-1870
1853-1869
1818-1828
1853-1875
1853-1875
1853-1875
1857-1870
1859-1870
1853-1875
1857-1870
1862-1879

Probated 1860

1833-1856
1821-1855
1828-1851
1857-1870
1813-1837
1820-1845
186L-1866
1820-1845
1818-1840
1858-1865
1858-1865
1838-1849
1821-1855
1843-1883
1838-1866
1838-1866




